
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1283
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
DELHI METRO RAIL
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some new Metro routes have been commissioned in Delhi recently; 

(b) If so, the details thereof, route-wise; 

(c) the details of ongoing metro lines alongwith the funds allocated and spent for each route; 

(d) the target fixed for completion of projects for each route; and 

(e) the steps being taken to expand the Metro services to every nook and corner of Delhi?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a)&(b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited (DMRC) has informed that the following metro lines/sections have been commissioned
in Delhi in 2011 is given annexure. 
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